| CLEARBRIDGE MID CAP CORE FUND NAME CHANGE - EFFECTIVE JANUARY 4, 2016 | | | |
|---|--|-----------------------|----------------------|
| Current Name/Class | New Name/Class - Effective January 4, 2016 | Symbol (No Change) | CUSIP (No Change) |
| ClearBridge Mid Cap Core Fund Class A | ClearBridge Mid Cap Fund Class A | SBMAX | 52469H768 |
| ClearBridge Mid Cap Core Fund Class B | ClearBridge Mid Cap Fund Class B | SBMDX | 52469H750 |
| ClearBridge Mid Cap Core Fund Class C | ClearBridge Mid Cap Fund Class C | SBMLX | 52469H743 |
| ClearBridge Mid Cap Core Fund Class R | ClearBridge Mid Cap Fund Class R | LMREX | 52469H172 |
| ClearBridge Mid Cap Core Fund Class I | ClearBridge Mid Cap Fund Class I | SBMYX | 52469H735 |
| ClearBridge Mid Cap Core Fund Class IS | ClearBridge Mid Cap Fund Class IS | LSIRX | 52469H263 |
| ClearBridge Mid Cap Core Fund Class 1 | ClearBridge Mid Cap Fund Class 1 | SMCPX | 52469H776 |

Intended Only For Use with Institutions and Financial Professionals. Not For Use with the Public.

©2015 Legg Mason Investor Services, LLC, member FINRA, SIPC. Legg Mason Investor Services, LLC and ClearBridge Investments, LLC are subsidiaries of Legg Mason, Inc.

BEFORE INVESTING, CAREFULLY CONSIDER A FUND'S INVESTMENT OBJECTIVES, RISKS, CHARGES AND EXPENSES. YOU CAN FIND THIS AND OTHER INFORMATION IN EACH PROSPECTUS, AND SUMMARY PROSPECTUS, IF AVAILABLE, AT WWW.LEGGMASON.COM/INDIVIDUALINVESTORS. PLEASE READ THE PROSPECTUS CAREFULLY.